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METHODOLOGY

METHODOLOGY

Legerthe largestCanadiarmowned pollingand marketingresearchfirm, in collaborationwith the Canadiarpress,conductedthis Web surveywith
arepresentativesampleof 1,522 Canadiansand 1,003 Americans,overthe ageof 18, selectedfrom [ 9 h(l&gerOpinion)representativepanel
Thequestionnaireconsistedof 25 questionsand was completedin 10 minuteson average Datacollectiontook placefrom November13" to
November15h, 2020, via ComputerAssistedWeb Interviewingtechnology(CAWI) Using2016 Censugeferencevariables,the Canadiandata
was then analyzedand weighted by our statisticiansaccordingto gender,age, mother tongue, region, educationlevel and the presenceof
childrenin householdsin order to render a representativesampleof the generalpopulation Using2010U.S Censugeferencevariables,the
Americandata was then analyzedand weighted by our statisticiansaccordingto gender, age, region, race/ethnicity, householdsize and
educationlevelin orderto renderarepresentativesampleof the generalpopulation

The LEO(LegerOpinion) panel is the largest Canadianpanel with over 400,000 representative panelistsfrom all regions of Canada LEO
was created by Legerbasedon a representativeCanadiansample of Canadiancitizenswith Internet access LEO'spanelistswere randomly
selected(RDD)through Leger'scall centre, panelistsfrom more hard-to-reach target groupswere also addedto the panelthrough targeted
recruitment campaigns The double-opt-in selectionprocess,a modelto detect fraud and the renewal of 25% of the paneleachyear ensures
complete respondentquality. To ensurea higher responserate and reach people on their mobile devices,Legerhas also developeda high

performanceAppleand Android application In fact, Legeris the only Canadiarresearchfirm offering both the numberand quality of panelists

Most competingpollingfirmsin Canadandthe United Statesalsousethe LEQpanel

A margin of error cannot be associatedwith a non-probability samplein a panel survey For comparisonpurposes,a probability sample of
this sizewould havea marginof error +2.51%, 19 times out of 20 for the Canadiarsampleand of £3.09%, 19 times out of 20 for the American
sample Theresultspresentedin this study complywith the publicopinionresearchstandardsand disclosurerequirementsof CRIGthe Canadian
Researchand InsightsCouncil)and the global ESOMARetwork. Legeris a foundingmemberof CRIGand is activelyinvolvedin raisingquality
standardsin the surveyindustry. PresidentJeanMarc Légeris a memberof the / w L Bo@rdof Directorsand the Canadiarrepresentativeof

ESOMAR Federal Elections 2019

Legeris the polling firm that has presentedthe most accuratedata, on average,over the last

ten yearsin Canada During the last federal election in 2019 Legerwas once again the most Federal Leger Official
accurate firm in the country. This accuracyis attributed to the quality of the LEOpanel and MaCUlES Survey Results
rigorousapplicationof methodologicalrules by Leger's600 employees,including200 professionals [zl 33% 33%
in Leger's eight offices across Canada(Montreal, Toronto, Quebec City, Winnipeg, Calgary, =g 33% 34%

EdmontonandVancouverpndin the United States(Philadelphia) NDP 18% 16%
0 0

Poll aggregator338Canadacom gave Legerthe highestrating amongall polling firms in Canada Q 8% 8%
for the accuracyof its studies See https:// 338canadacom/pollsterratingshtm Green 6% 7%

PPC 2% 2%



https://338canada.com/pollster-ratings.htm

p Leger

METHODOLOGY

Notes on Reading this Report

The numberspresentedhave beenrounded However,the numbersbefore roundingwere usedto calculatethe
sumspresentedand might therefore not correspondo the manualadditionof thesenumbers

In this report, datain bold red charactersandicate a significantlylower proportion than that of other respondents
Converselydatain bold greencharacterdndicatea significantlyhigherproportion that that of other respondents

A more detailedmethodologyis presentedin the appendix

If you have questionsabout the data presentedin this report, pleasecontact ChristianBourque, Associateand
ExecutiveVicePresentat the following e-mail address chourque @lege260.com or JackJedwab President& CEO
of the Associatiorfor CanadiarStudiesjackjedwab@acsecca
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AVAILABILITY OF THE CGMIACCINE

ﬁ Leger

CTC342. There are numerous vaccines being worked on around the world. When do you think an approved vaccine will be dgailable
general public use in Canada?
Base: Alfespondentgn=1,522)

Around Christmas 2020l 3%
Winter 2021 I 10%
Spring 2021 IS 35%
Summer 2021 I 25%
End of 2021 I 10%
2022 or later 1M 5%

Never 1 1%
52y Qi MEyE2Es 11%
Oct.

TOTAL Sub
CANAD MB/S et e 13"

WECIEAE 1522 104 | 357|584 99 | 171 | 206 | 400 | 525 | 588 | 589 | 631 | 277|1,5639] |
SEECEly 1522 | 100 | 4131 607 [ 126 ] 1251 151 { 376 | 445 | 701 | 623 | 607 | 274]1539] |

TOTA

Around Christmas 2020 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3%| 4% | -1
Winter 2021 22% 9% 10% 12% 10% 6% 13% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% | 9% | +1
Spring 2021 30% 39% 35% 33% 28% 37% 30% 34% 39% 34% 37% 31%| 23% | +12
Summer 2021 23% 25% 26% 25% 23% 25% 21% 22% 31% 23% 26% 26%| 20% | +5
End of 2021 8% 12% 10% 8% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% | 16% | -6
2022 or later 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6%| 10%| 5
Never 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%| 2% | -1
52y Qi 1y2é 8% 7% 10% 14% 20% 13% 10% 15% 8% 10% 9% 13%| 16% | -5



CTC342. There are numerous vaccines being worked on around the world. When do you think an approved vaccine will be duaignieral public

use in Canadathe United State®
Base: Altespondents

Around Christmas 2020
Winter 2021

Spring 2021

Summer 2021

End of 2021

2022 or later

Never

52yQi 1y26

AVAILABILITY OF THE COMINACCINE
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003 _
Unweighted r= 1,522 1,003 _

3%
10%
35%
25%
10%

5%

1%
11%

17%
11%
25%
14%
6%
4%
3%
19%



COVIB19 VACCINE

CTC55. When an approved COMI®vaccine becomes available to the population, do you think it should be...
Base: Altespondentgn=1,522)

e Y Y N T D B T I Y e

Mandatory for all 49% 48% 40% 35% 39% 42% 42% 35% 49% 42% 45% 37%|39%| +3
Given on a voluntary basis 48% 49% 55% 56% 55% 50% 52% 59% 46% 52% 49% 61%|54%| -2
52yQi |y26 BE 3% 3% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% | 6% | -1



CTC55. When an approved COMI®vaccine becomes available to the population, do you think it should be...
Base: Altespondents

TOTAL CANADA

Mandatory for all 42% 29% 13
Given on a voluntary basis 52% 59% 7

52yQi 1y26 5% 13% 8



INTENTION TO GET VACCINATED mg Leger

CTC108. When a vaccine for COX{Ihat had been approved by Health Canada becomes available to the population and it isdioegu

intend to get vaccinated?
Base: Altespondentgn=1,522)

Yes Tl 70% 73% 66% 59% 69% 70% 64% 63% 77% 68% 72% 63%| 63%| +6
No WO 1% 13% 13% 20% 19% 15% 17% 19% 8% 14% 13% 20%| 17%| 3
20%| 3

52y Qi (y2¢ VOB 18% 14% 20% 22% 12% 15% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 18%



INTENTION TO GET VACCINATED
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC108. When a vaccine for CO\{Bhat had been approved by Health Canadla¢ FDAbecomes available to the population and it is free, do you
intend to get vaccinated?
Base: Alfespondents

TOTAL CANADA TOTAL USA
Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003
Unweighted r= 1,522 1,003
Yes 69% 48% 21
No 14% 27% 13

52y Qi (y26 17% 25% 8



PFIZER VACCINE F I-eger

CTC431. There was an announcement this week that the company Pfizer could have a vaccine ready for use in April 2024ciTdisoad
require that you receive 2 doses of the vaccine over a tweek period, would you take this vaccine in the Spring of 2021?
Base: Altespondenty(n=1,522)

22% Yes, Would

take it

No, Iwould
not take it

TOTAL

Yes, | would take it 56% 56% 61% 54% 50% 52% 61% 52% 51% 63% 56% 58% 52%
No, | would not take it 22% 16% 21% 22% 23% 28% 18% 25% 26% 15% 20% 21% 26%

Don't know 22% 27% 18% 25% 27% 20% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 21% 21%



CTC431. There was an announcement this week that the company Pfizer could have a vaccine ready for use in April 202dciTdnisaald require
that you receive 2 doses of the vaccine over a tm@ek period, would you take this vaccine in the Spring of 20217

Base: Alfespondents

Weighted n :

Unweighted r=

Yes, | would take it 56% 41% 15

No, | would not take it 22% 32% 10

Don't know 22% 27% 5



EFFICIENCY OF THE VACCINE mg Leser

CTC432. Based on what was reported on this vaccine by Pfizer that is going through final stages of testing, it is expketeiiteent 90% of the
time (that is it would adequately protect 9 out of 10 people who receive it). Do you feel that this 90% efficiency is sutfffor you to take the

vaccine once available in the Spring?
Base: Altespondentg(n=1,522)

YA/ 65% 66% 61% 54% 55% 63% 60% 58% 66% 62% 63% 58%

Yes
No 17% 20% 23% 24% 23% 17% 25% 25% 16% 21% 21% 24%
52y Qi 1y26 18% 14% 16% 22% 22% 20% 16% 17% 18% 17% 16% 17%



EFFICIENCY OF THE VACCINE
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC432. Based on what was reported on this vaccine by Pfizer that is going through final stages of testing, it is expeeteffi¢t@nt 90% of the time
(that is it would adequately protect 9 out of 10 people who receive it). Do you feel that this 90% efficiency is sufficdepbfl to take the vaccine once
available in the Spring?

Base: Altespondents

TOTAL CANADA TOTAL USA
Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003
Unweighted r= 1,522 1,003
Yes 62% 48% 14
No 21% 28% 7

52y Qi 1y26 17% 25% 9



WHEN WILL YOU TAKE THE VACCINE? mg Leger

CTC433. Based on this information regarding the announcement of the vaccine developed by Pfizer, would you be more tikledythis vaccine
in the first weeks or months once available or would you prefer to wait for other vaccines to be available on the marke®late

Base: Alfespondentgn=1,522)

37%
33%
18%
] .
Take the first vaccine once Wait for other vaccines to beWill not take any vaccine anyway 52y QU 1y26
available available

Take the first vaccine once available 37% 45% 42% 33% 35% 37% 38% 30% 32% 46% 37% 38% 35%
Wait for other vaccines to be available Rl 26% 33% 38% 30% 23% 31% 41% 33% 28% 32% 35% 29%

Will not take any vaccine anyway 12% 9% 11% 12% 16% 16% 12% 13% 17% 7% 12% 12% 14%

52y Qi 1y2¢ (RSLABN 20% 14% 17% 20% 25% 20% 16% 18% 19% 19% 14% 22%



WHEN WILL YOU TAKE THE VACCINE?
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC433. Based on this information regarding the announcement of the vaccine developed by Pfizer, would you be more tidedythis vaccine in the
first weeks or months once available or would you prefer to wait for other vaccines to be available on the market later?
Base: Altespondents

TOTAL CANADA TOTAL USA Gap
Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003 -
Unweighted r= 1,522 1,003 -
Take the first vaccine once available 37% 30% 7
Wait for other vaccines to be available 33% 23% 10
Will not take any vaccine anyway 12% 23% 11

52y Qi 1y26 18% 24% 6



Leger
N FUTURE OF SAFETY MEASURES ACS+ AEC

Azsocixion for Caradian Stedes = Azsociaion céuces canadisnmes

CTC265. When a vaccine for CO\tbecomes widely available in Canada, do you expect the safety measures (wearing face mpskéiérspace, keeping

a safe distance from other people in public space, disinfecting hands in shops and restaurants, limiting the number oifjgatidn public gatherings) to
remain in place or be discontinued?

Base: All respondents (n=1,522)

63%

25%
- -
These measures will remain These measures will be discontinued 52y Qi 1y2¢6

TOTA
O oN |meisk| AB | Bc |1834| 3554 55+ |Urban Rural Aug. | Gap
CANADA o

These measures will remain 68% 53% 72% 55% 54% 64% 60% 64% 65% 62% 66% 0%| 45%|+18
These measures will be discontinued [0 19% 37% 20% 28% 24% 20% 28% 25% 23% 26% 23% 279 38%|-13

52y Qi (y2¢ 13% 10% 8% 17% 22% 16% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14°/o| 17%

-5




& FUTURE OF SAFETY MEASURES

NG ACS+ AEC

» (CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

Leger

Azsocixion for Caradian Stedes = Azsociaion céuces canadisnmes

CTC265. When a vaccine for COXtIDbecomes widely available in Canadék United Statesdo you expect the safety measures (wearing face masks
in public space, keeping a safe distance from other people in public space, disinfecting hands in shops and restaurding, firainumber of

participants in public gatherings) to remain in place or be discontinued?

Base: All respondents

I
TOTAL USA

TOTAL CANADA
Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003
Unweighted = 1,522 1,003

These measures will remain 63% 50%

13
These measures will be discontinued 25% 23% 2

52y Q0 (y2¢ 12% 26% 14



Leger
ARE VACCINES DANGEROUS? g g

CTC434. Do you personally believe vaccines are dangerous and should not be taken or given?

Base: Altespondentgn=1,522)

ye S

Yes 6% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 13% 4% 10% 7% 10%
79% T9% 80% T72% 76% 80% 77% 73% 85% 77% 83% 75%
1

No 9
52y Qi 1y26 15% 2% 11% 17% 13% 13% 13% 14% 10% 13% 11% 15%



ARE VACCINES DANGEROUS?
(CANADA VS UNITED STATES)

CTC434. Do you personally believe vaccines are dangerous and should not be taken or given?
Base: Altespondents

TOTAL CANADA TOTAL USA
Weighted n ¢ 1,522 1,003
Unweighted r= 1,522 1,003
Yes 9% 21% 12
No 79% 60% 19

52y Qi 1Y26 12% 20% 8









TRUMP VICTORY

American survey
/ ¢/ nnud 52 &2dz 60StASOS 52yl fR ¢NHzYLIQa OfFAY GKIFIG KS g2y GKS St SC
Base: Altespondentyn=1,003)

Mid- 1 South | west | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | Male |Femaid REPY [Demo [indepen o
West blican | crat dent

Yes 41% 44% 40% 37% 39% 38%  46% 42% 39% 77% 10% 37% 22%
No 50% 56% 60% 63% 61% 62% 54% 58% 61% 23% 90% 63% 78%



PRESIDENT'S SWEARINGEREMONY : mg Leser

American survey

CTC443. Who do you think will be officially sworn in as President of the United States on January 20, 2021, Joe BiderdT iDomz?
Base: Altespondentyn=1,003)

76%

24%

Joe Biden Donald Trump

Mid- - couth | west | 1824l 3554 | 55+ [ Male |Fematd REPU |Bemoiiindepent Sy ¢
West blican | crat dent

Joe Biden 81% 70% 76% 78% 77% 77% T75% 77% 75% 57% 96% T74% 84%
Donald Trump 19% 30% 24% 22% 23% 23% 25% 23% 25% 43% 4% 26% 16%



/1 b5L516¢9{Q .91 +L— p Leger

American survey

CTC444. In your opinion, hdé2 S . Hetavibyfsdk the CTC444b. In your opinion, has2 Y | { R HeHddisIng® te
election been appropriate or inappropriate? election been appropriate or inappropriate?
Base: Altespondents(n=1,003) Base: Alfespondents(n=1,003)

38%

Appropriate - 65% Appropriate
Inappropriate - 35% Inappropriate

USA East | West blican | crat dent
UCEWEEIE 1,003 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 277 | 410 [ 314 | 486 | 517 | 324 | 331 | 293 | 55
SRS 1,003 | 162 [ 236 | 346 | 259 | 268 [ 384 [ 350 | 483 | 520 | 304 | 345 [ 297 [ 57

62%

Joe Biden

Appropriate 68% 60% 66% 65% 68% 68% 59% 66% 64% 36% 93% 65% 68%
Inappropriate 320 40% 34% 35% 32% 32% 41% 34% 36% 64% 7% 35% 32%
Donald Trump

Appropriate 39% 41% 38% 36% 37% 37% 42% 40% 37% 73% 9% 35% 28%
Inappropriate 61% 59% 62% 64% 63% 63% 58% 60% 63% 27% 91% 65% 72%




MOST IMPORTANT ISSUES i p Leger

American survey

CTC445. What are the two most important issues for the next President?
Base: Altespondentg(n=1,003)

Managing the pandemic 56%

Economic recovery 53%

Improving the health system | NG 20%
Law and order and the fight against crimEl G 14%
Taxes and the deficit| I 10%
Immigration [ 8%

Trust in the democratic systemij 8%

The fight against climate chang Sl 7%
Race relations [ 7%
Defending against Russia, China and North KofGallll 6%
Gun control [l 4%
The fight against terrorism i} 3%

Abortion [l 3%

*As respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



MOST IMPORTANT ISSUBETAILS p Legel'

American survey

CTC445. What are the two most important issues for the next President?

Base: Altespondents
TOTAL | North- | Mid- | Repu [ Demo-|Indepen

Managingthe pandemic S 61% 59% 54% 55% 56% 59% 54% 57% 55% 42% 72% 54% 55%
Economicecovery 53% 51% 55% 51% 56% 46% 58% 54% 55% 52% 58% 47% 57% 45%
Improving the health system 20% 26% 15% 19% 22% 26% 19% 17% 19% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21%
Law and order and the fight against crin A% 11% 16% 12% 15% 11% 13% 17% 11% 16% 20% 7% 13% 16%
Taxes and thdeficit 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 10%
Immigration 8% 6% 6% 10% 10% 12% 7% % 9% 8% 12% 6% 8% 6%
Trust in the democratic system 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 2% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7%
The fight against climate change 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 4% 8% 6% 3% 10% 8% 5%

Race relations 7% 56 9% 9% 3% 13% 4% 5% 7% 7% 2% 10% 8% 6%

Egzgd'”g againstRussia, Chinaand NGERRSYSE =00 g0, 6% 5% 2% 4% 10% 6% 5% 10% 2% 5% 5%

Gun control 4% 1% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 13%
Thefight againsterrorism 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 3% 3%
Abortion 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 7%

*As respondents could give more than one answer, the total may exceed 100%.



Party presidential primary between...?
Base: Altespondentg(n=1,003)

Donald Trump [ 25%

Mitt Romney |GGG 19%
Mike Pence [ 14%
Nikki Haley [ 9%

Ted Cruz [ 8%
John Kasich [ 8%

Marco Rubio [l 7%
Tucker Carlson [l 5%
Mike Pompeo ] 2%
Rick Scott ] 2%

Rick Santorum | 1%

REPUBLICAN LEADER FOR 2024

American survey

CTC440. Who would be your first choice for the 2024 Republican

CTC4408B.If Donald Trump is NOT a candidate, who would be your fir
choice for the 2024 Republican Party presidential primary between...”
Base: Alfespondentyn=1,003)

vike Pence | 25
vitt Rormney | 22%

Tucker Carlson - 5%
Mike Pompeo . 4%
Rick Scott ] 3%

Rick Santorum I 2%



REPUBLICAN LEADER FOR-IDEFAILS:

American survey

o Leg
‘AEC
CTC440. Who would be your first choice for the 2024 Republican Party presidential primary between...?

Base: Altespondents
TOTAL | North- | Mid- | Repu | Demo- | Indepen
I e e e e
(WEWIECIE 1003 | 180 | 218 | 372 | 234 | 277 | 410 | 314 | 486 | 517 | 324 | 331 | 293 | 55 |
WIS 1003 [ 162 | 236 346 | 259 [ 268 | 384 | 350 | 483 [ 520 | 304 | 345 | 297 | 57 |

Donald Trump 27% 25% 24% 23% 27% 22% 26% 24% 25% 45% 7% @ 22% 22%
Mitt Romney 19% 16% 19% 22% 18% 20% 18% 19% 19% 8% 33% 17% 15%
Mike Pence 15% 18% 11% 16% 10% 14% 18% 11% 17% 22% 9% 13% 10%
Nikki Haley 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 4% 12% 8% 29%
Ted Cruz % 7% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9%
JohnKasich 10% 12% 8% 4% 5% 8% 12% 11% 6% 2% 11% 14% 2%
Marco Rubio 5% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8%
Tucker Carlson 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
Mike Pompeo 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Rick Scott 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
RickSantorum 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

CTC4408B.If Donald Trump is NOT a candidate, who would be your first choice for the 2024 Republican Party presidentialgstiveey...

2

TOTAL| North- | Mid- | Repu | Demo- | Indepen
Weighted n KO
Unweighted r=JEIERE

Base: Alfespondents

Mike Pence 26% 28% 24% 27% 24% 24% 30% 22% 29% 44% 13% 22% 15%
Mitt Romney 23% 18% 22% 24% 20% 24% 20% 20% 23% 11% 34% 20% 15%
Ted Cruz 12% 9% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 11% 16%
Nikki Haley 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 6% 14% 11% 22%
JohnKasich 14% 12% 8% 6% 6% 10% 12% 11% 8% 2% 13% 14% 2%
Marco Rubio 3% 5% 7% 10% 11% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Tucker Carlson 4% 10% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Mike Pompeo 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 6%
Rick Scott 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
RickSantorum 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 8%



TRUMP 2024

American survey

CTC445. Would you like Donald Trump to run for president again in 2024?
Base: Altespondentyn=1,003)

TOTAL | North- | Mid- | Repu | Demo- [Indepen
3 4 3 3 7 3 2

2
Yes 38% 37% 38% 40% 37% 40% 5% 1% 8% 38% 74% 9% 4% 20%
No 62% 63% 62% 60% 63% 60% 65% 59% 62% 62% 26% 91% 66% 80%







F Leger

MENTAL HEALTH DURING THE CRISIS

CTC46. Since the beginning of the COY®xrisis, how would you rate your mental health?

Base: Altespondenty(n=1,522)
Excellent _ 13%
° Top 2:
38%
very goot N 25

Good

41%

Bottom 3:

oo I 1 .
5% 60%

Very bad [l 3%

Don't know / prefer not to answer . 2%

B | ] | ] o P
MO 22 | | oo | 5o | o0 | 12 [ 200 [ a0 [ o5 T e —
m-

Very bad 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1%| 3% | -
52y Qi 1y26kt NBT 2% 4% 2 1% Y 2% SN 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% | 2% | -

Total Top 2 38% 47% 33% 27% 42% 40% 31% 34% 47% 39% 39% 36%| 36%
Excellent 12% 14% 12% 7% 16% 12% 11% 10% 16% 11% 13% 14%| 12% | +1
Very good 27% 33% 21% 20% 27% 27% 20% 24% 31% 28% 26% 22%| 23% | +3
Total Bottom 3 580 520 66% 67% 54% 56% 66% 64% 52% 59% 60% 60%| 63% | -3
Good * 39% 350 46% 44% 38% 43% 38% 45% 41% 40% 42% 43%| 46% | 5
Bad 17% 15% 16% 20% 12% 9% 21% 16% 10% 15% 14% 16%| 14% | +1

| 3%

BINETE

* TheGoodrating is placed in the bottom 3 as part of a standardized scale in academic research






